THE PUBLIC FILE
FOR WOAD 1300 AM
SECOND QUARTER 2015

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT
ISSUES RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE
2ND QUARTER OF 2015
ANNIVERSARY
COMMUNITY
EDUCATION
HUMANITY

REVIVAL



WOAD-AM

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

2ND QRT 2015

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-1300AM, Jackson, Mississippi,
along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period April through June 2015.
The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue  Program/Segment
ANNIVERSARY

1. Mt Olive M.B. Church Daily Live Copy

2. Hope Spring M.B. Church Daily Live Copy

3. New Canney Creek M.B. Daily Live Copy
Power Point

COMMUNITY

1. Refuge Temple Church Daily Live Copy

2. Cornerstone M.B. Church Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

3. Rocky Springs M.B. Church  Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

4. Glo Boyz Production Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

5. G-Doc Promotions Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Date

04/19/15

5/20-24/15

05/24/15
2nd Qrt/15

2nd Qrt/15

04/05/15
2nd Qrt/15

04/05/15
2nd Qrt/15

05/30/15
2nd Qrt/15

05/31/15
1stQr/15

Time

Various

Various

Various
Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Duration

20sec

20sec

20sec
10sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

Description

The Public was invited to the 145th church Anniversary, with Rev. David Watkins as guest
speaker.

Hope Spring M.B. Church held their 150th year Anniversary with various auxiliaries.

Dr. Dennis D. Williams of Shiloh M.B. was the guest speaker for the 116th year anniversary.

The Refuge Temple Church family reached out to the community for the remembrance of
Pastor Bonner. A long time pastor, leader, builder and visionary.

Rev. P.J. Williams invited the community to enjoy a musical program featuring Pee Wee
and the Gospel Warriors from Hattiesburg.

Rocky Springs M.B. Church invited the listerners to their annual Easter Sunrise Celebration.

Glo Boyz Productionz with Nighthawk Productions LLC presented the public with an
opportunity to showcase their talents.

The public was invited to a community big gospel concert featuring a lot of local artists
Some of the groups have block time on Woad.




EDUCATION

1.Counties of Ms District

2. New Bthel M.B. Church

3. St Luther M.B.Church

4. Greater Fairview M.B.

5. New Vision Fellowship

HUMANITY
1. Clairmont M.B. Church
2. Greer men's ministry

3. Inspire Time

4. Forest Grove M.B. Church

5. Van Ministries

REVIVAL

1. Greater Mt Calvary

2, Rocky Springs M.B. Church

3. Cornerstone M.B. Church

4. Ebenezer African Methodist

5. Rising Sun M.B. Church

6. Woodman Hill M.B. Church

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point
Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
Daily Live Copy
Daily Live Copy
Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

5/12-14/16

3rd Qrt/14

05/27/15

2nd Qrt/15

05/16/15

6/15-19/15

04/12/15

04/04/15

05/30/15

05/03/15

05/09/16

04/20-22/15

4/6-10/15

4/29-511

6/10-12/15

6/14-18/15

4/6-8/15

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

Counties of Mississippi District Leadership School Christian Education held classes to equip
the public for the ministry of the saints.

The Public was invited to the annual Vacation Bible School for ages 3 to 90.
The Youth Ministry of St. Luther M.B. Church held a high school and college honor day.
The public was invited to join in the celebration.

The Greater Fairview M.B. Church celebrated it grand opening of the NorthWest Preparatory
Academy.

New Vision Fellowship Church invited the public to their Vacation Bible School. Lunch Free

The listening audience was invited to the annual Easter egg hunt with Rev. Brooks

Greer Men's Ministry of Flowood held an Early Easter Fish Fry Luncheon.

Inspire Time sponsors a recognition banquet with Percy Davis as host

The public was invited to their annual family and friends day with guest speaker Dr. Jones
Pastor Michael A. White was the host pastor.

Mother's Day celebration with 1st annual Diamonds and Pearls High Tea Social Event.
This event was held at the beautiful Fairview Inn, with hats, and gloves required.

Public invited to Spring Revival with various preachers.
Spring Revival with guest speaker Rev. Robert Green of Mt. Wade. Everyone was invited.

Cornerstone M.B. Church celebrated with three night revival with various pastors as guest
speakers.

Rev. Marvin Adams of New Kingdom M.B. Church was one of the guest speakers for the
annual Spring revival.

The annual Spring Revival with various speakers invited the city to come and be blessed

Rev Earl Thomson Jr. of Rohelia M.B. Church was the guest speaker for Revival




