## THE PUBLIC FILE FOR WOAD 1300 AM SECOND QUARTER 2015

2ND QUARTER OF 2015 ISSUES RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT

**ANNIVERSARY** 

COMMUNITY

**EDUCATION** 

**HUMANITY** 

REVIVAL

## WOAD-AM QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

## 2ND QRT 2015

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-1300AM, Jackson, Mississippi, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period April through June 2015.

The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance,

5. G-Doc Promotions	4. Glo Boyz Production	3. Rocky Springs M.B. Church	2. Cornerstone M.B. Church	1. Refuge Temple Church	COMMUNITY	u u	3, New Canney Creek M.B.	2. Hope Spring M.B. Church	1. Mt Olive M.B. Church	ANNIVERSARY	Description of Issue
Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	Daily Live Copy			Daily Live Copy Power Point	Daily Live Copy	Daily Live Copy		Program/Segment
05/31/15 1stQrt/15	05/30/15 2nd Qrt/15	04/05/15 2nd Qrt/15	04/05/15 2nd Qrt/15	2nd Qrt/15			05/24/15 2nd Qrt/15	5/20-24/15	04/19/15		Date
Various	Various	Various	Various	Various			Various Various	Various	Various		Time
20sec	20sec	20sec	20sec	20sec			20sec 10sec	20sec	20sec		Duration
The public was invited to a community big gospel concert featuring a lot of local artists Some of the groups have block time on Woad.	Glo Boyz Productionz with Nighthawk Productions LLC presented the public with an opportunity to showcase their talents.	Rocky Springs M.B. Church invited the listerners to their annual Easter Sunrise Celebration.	Rev. P.J. Williams invited the community to enjoy a musical program featuring Pee Wee and the Gospel Warriors from Hattiesburg.	The Refuge Temple Church family reached out to the community for the remembrance of Pastor Bonner. A long time pastor, leader, builder and visionary.		4	Dr. Dennis D. Williams of Shiloh M.B. was the guest speaker for the 116th year anniversary.	Hope Spring M.B. Church held their 150th year Anniversary with various auxiliaries.	The Public was invited to the 145th church Anniversary, with Rev. David Watkins as guest speaker.		Description

EDUCATION					
1. Counties of Ms District	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	5/12-14/15 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Counties of Mississippi District Leadership School Christian Education held classes to equip the public for the ministry of the saints.
2. New Bthel M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	05/27/15	Various	20sec	The Public was invited to the annual Vacation Bible School for ages 3 to 90.
3. St Luther M.B.Church	Daily Live Copy	2nd Qrt/15	Various	20sec	The Youth Ministry of St. Luther M.B. Church held a high school and college honor day. The public was invited to join in the celebration.
4. Greater Fairview M.B.	Daily Live Copy	05/16/15	Various	20sec	The Greater Fairview M.B. Church celebrated it grand opening of the NorthWest Preparatory Academy.
5. New Vision Fellowship	Daily Live Copy	6/15-19/15	Various	20sec	New Vision Fellowship Church invited the public to their Vacation Bible School. Lunch Free
HUMANITY					
1: Clairmont M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	04/12/15	Various	20sec	The listening audience was invited to the annual Easter egg hunt with Rev. Brooks
2. Greer men's ministry	Daily Live Copy	04/04/15	Various	20sec	Greer Men's Ministry of Flowood held an Early Easter Fish Fry Luncheon.
3. Inspire Time	Daily Live Copy	05/30/15	Various	20sec	Inspire Time sponsors a recognition banquet with Percy Davis as host.
4. Forest Grove M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	05/03/15	Various	20sec	The public was invited to their annual family and friends day with guest speaker Dr. Jones Pastor Michael A. White was the host pastor.
5. Van Ministries	Daily Live Copy	05/09/15	Various	20sec	Mother's Day celebration with 1st annual Diarmonds and Pearls High Tea Social Event. This event was held at the beautiful Fairview Inn, with hats, and gloves required.
REVIVAL					
1. Greater Mt Calvary	Daily Live Copy	04/20-22/15	Various	20sec	Public invited to Spring Revival with various preachers.
2. Rocky Springs M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	4/6-10/15	Various	20sec	Spring Revival with guest speaker Rev. Robert Green of Mt. Wade. Everyone was invited.
3. Cornerstone M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	4/29-5/1	Various	20sec	Cornerstone M.B. Church celebrated with three night revival with various pastors as guest speakers.
4. Ebenezer African Methodist	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	6/10-12/15	Various	20sec	Rev. Marvin Adams of New Kingdom M.B. Church was one of the guest speakers for the annual Spring revival:
5. Rising Sun M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	6/14-18/15	Various	20sec	The annual Spring Revival with various speakers invited the city to come and be blessed
6, Woodman Hill M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	4/6-8/15	Various	20sec	Rev Earl Thomson Jr. of Rohelia M.B. Church was the guest speaker for Revival